TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Islands Branch	FORMERLY Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch	09/17/2012	Bank: SWITZERLAND	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cydcor, Inc.			
Street Address:	30699 Russell Ranch Road			
Internal Address:	Suite 210			
City:	Westlake Village			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	91362			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name:	20/20 Communications, Inc.			
Street Address:	3575 Lone Star Circle			
Internal Address:	Suite 300			
City:	Fort Worth			
State/Country:	TEXAS			
Postal Code:	76247			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE			

Name:	Cydcor Acquisition Holdings Corporation		
Street Address:	0699 Russell Ranch Road		
Internal Address:	Suite 210		
City:	Westlake Village		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	91362		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	Point 180 LLC
	TD 4 D E 14 4 D 1/

Street Address:	3575 Lone Star Circle
Internal Address:	Suite 300
City:	Fort Worth
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	76247
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2896691	CYDCOR
Registration Number:	2866235	CYDCOR
Registration Number:	3641010	CYDCOR REAL OPPORTUNITY, REAL RESULTS
Registration Number:	3611059	20 20 COMPANIES
Registration Number:	3718506	20/20 COMPANIES
Registration Number:	3807621	20 20 COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3926342	2020 COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3611058	2020 COMPANIES
Registration Number:	3903793	NGEN LEADS
Registration Number:	3946219	POINT 180

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125935955

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 212-756-2132

Email: scott.kareff@srz.com

Correspondent Name: S. Kareff c/o Schulte Roth & Zabel LLP

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: 22nd Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	059182-0043
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Scott Kareff (059182-0043)
Signature:	/kc for sk/
Date:	09/18/2012

Total Attachments: 3

source=Trademark Release for Cydcor, Inc. and others (SecondLien)#page1.tif source=Trademark Release for Cydcor, Inc. and others (SecondLien)#page2.tif

source=Trademark Release for Cydcor, Inc. and others (SecondLien)#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY COLLATERAL (this "Release"), dated as of September 17, 2012, is made by CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH (f/k/a Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch), as agent (the "Collateral Agent"), under the Amended and Restated Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement referred to below (terms used in this Release and not herein defined shall have the meanings set forth in the Amended and Restated Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement).

WHEREAS, under the terms of (i) that certain Amended and Restated Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated as of March 19, 2008, (as amended from time to time, the "Amended and Restated Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement"), among Cydcor, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Cydcor"), 20/20 Communications, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("20/20"; and together with Cydcor, the "Borrowers"), Cydcor Acquisition Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Holdings"), and certain subsidiaries of the Borrowers party thereto from time to time, whether as an original signatory thereto or as an Additional Grantor (together with Holdings and the Borrowers, each, a "Grantor," and collectively, the "Grantors"), and Credit Suisse AG, Cayman Island Branch (f/k/a Credit Suisse, Cayman Islands Branch), as collateral agent for the Secured Parties and (ii) those certain agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Security Agreements"), the Grantors granted security interests in certain intellectual property including those listed on Annex I attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property Collateral"); and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreements were recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on the dates and on the reels and frames set forth on <u>Annex I</u> hereto;

NOW THEREFORE, the Collateral Agent hereby **RELEASES**, without representation, recourse or warranty whatsoever, all of its security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral, whether granted pursuant to the Security Agreements or the Amended and Restated Second Lien Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, and the Collateral Agent hereby reassigns any and all such right, title and interest (if any) that the Collateral Agent may have in the Intellectual Property Collateral to the Grantors.

This Release and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[Signature Page Follows]

SV\966513.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has executed this Release as of the date first above written.

> CREDIT SUISSE AG, CAYMAN ISLANDS BRANCH,

as Collateral Agent

By: Ulluran
Name: Doreen Barr

Title: Authorized Signatory

Name: _

Vipu1 Dhadda

Title: Authorized Signatory

The Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 5, 2007, by Cydcor, Inc. in favor of Credit Suisse Ag, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 13, 2007 at Reel/Frame No. 3481/0162.

Grantor	Trademark	Application	Status	Registration No.
		Date		
Cydcor, Inc.	CYDCOR	4/7/03	Registered	US 2,896,691
Cydcor, Inc.	CYDCOR (Design)	4/7/03	Registered	US 2,866,235
Cydcor, Inc.	CYDCOR	10/7/03	Registered	EU 003392495
Cydcor, Inc.	CYDCOR (Design)	10/7/03	Registered	Canada 1,191,613
Cydcor, Inc.	CYDCOR (Design)	10/2/03	Registered	Australia 972908
Cydcor, Inc.	CYDCOR (Design)	10/6/03	Registered	Mexico 839625

The After-Acquired Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of December 22, 2011, by Cydcor, Inc., 20/20 Communications, Inc. and Point 180 LLC, in each case in favor of Credit Suisse Ag, Cayman Islands Branch, as Collateral Agent, was recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on December 22, 2011 at Reel/Frame Nos. 4686/0297, 4686/0312 and 4686/0327.

Registrant	Mark	International Class(es)	Application No. Filing Date	Registration No. Registration Date
Cydeor, Inc.	Cydcor	35	77512883 01-JUL-2008	3641010 16-JUN-2009
20/20 Communications, Inc.	companies	35	77391377 07-FEB-2008	3611059 28-APR-2009
20/20 Communications, Inc.	20/20 COMPANIES	35	77731735 07-MAY-2009	3718506 01-DEC-2009
20/20 Communications, Inc.	communications	35	77462549 30-APR-2008	3807621 22-JUN-2010
20/20 Communications, Inc.	2020 COMMUNICATIONS	35	77731704 07-MAY-2009	3926342 01-MAR-2011
20/20 Communications, Inc.	2020 COMPANIES	35	77391365 07-FEB-2008	3611058 28-APR-2009
20/20 Communications, Inc.	NGEN LEADS	35	85046235 24-MAY-2010	3903793 11-JAN-2011
Point 180 LLC	POINT 180	35	85051907 01-JUN-2010	3946219 12-APR-2011

SV\966513.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004863 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 09/18/2012